p a g e
2 3
QX2
p a g e
2 2
QX2 QX2
Convect ion Rework Made Easy
The QX2 Convect ion Rework System combines sophis t icated process  contro l  and wide-ranging

Star t /S top Button: Press ing the Star t /Stop button in i t ia tes  or  ends the Remove or
A ttach cyc le .  In  Remove mode,  s topping the cyc le  a l so shuts  of f  the vacuum, to re lease
components  a f te r  l i f t  o f f.
A dvanced Process  Contro l
The system’s  d ig i ta l  cont ro l le r  c lear ly  d isp lays  c r i t i ca l  parameters  dur ing operat ion whi le  i t s
automated funct ions reduce process  var iab i l i ty.  I t s  expanded leve l  o f  process  contro l  prov ides
super ior  qua l i ty  of  operat ion and f ina l  product ,  wi th less  sc rap and greater  throughput.
QX2 Convect ion Rework Nozz les
Metca l  has  a  comprehens ive range of  nozz les  for  the QX2 Convect ion Rework System. For  non-standard
components  we of fe r  a  custom nozz le  program. P lease contact  your  loca l  Metca l  representat ive for  more
informat ion about  custom nozz les .
A
B
STANDARD NOZZLE RANGE
Part No. Component Types A B
NZ-D1113 Nozzle Dual 0.43 (11) 0.51 (13)
NZ-D1116 Nozzle Dual (for SOL 28) 0.43 (11) 0.63 (16)
NZ-D1420 Nozzle Dual 0.55 (14) 0.79 (20)
NZ-D2109 Nozzle Dual 0.35 (09) 0.83 (21)
NZ-D2113 Nozzle Dual 0.51 (13) 0.83 (21)
NZ-Q11 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 20) 0.43 (11) 0.43 (11)
NZ-Q13 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 28) 0.51 (13) 0.51 (13)
NZ-Q1415 Nozzle Quad 0.55 (14) 0.60 (15)
NZ-Q17 Nozzle Quad 0.67 (17) 0.67 (17)
NZ-Q18 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 80) 0.71 (18) 0.71 (18)
NZ-Q19 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 44) 0.75 (19) 0.75 (19)
NZ-Q1925 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 100) 0.75 (19) 0.98 (25)
NZ-Q22 Nozzle Quad 0.87 (22) 0.87 (22)
NZ-Q23 Nozzle Quad 0.91 (23) 0.91 (23)
NZ-Q27 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 68) 1.06 (27) 1.06 (27)
NZ-Q28 Nozzle Quad 1.10 (28) 1.10 (28)
NZ-Q32 Nozzle Quad (for PLCC 84, QFP 208) 1.26 (32) 1.26 (32)
NZ-Q33 Nozzle Quad (for QFP 120/128/144/160) 1.30 (33) 1.30 (33)
NZ-Q35 Nozzle Quad 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
NZ-Q38 Nozzle Quad 1.50 (38) 1.50 (38)
NZ-Q43 Nozzle Quad 1.70 (43) 1.70 (43)
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
A
B
Box Ref low Nozz les
In  addi t ion to our  broad range of  s tandard nozz les ,  we a lso of fe r  a  range of  box re f low nozz les
des igned for  the removal  o f  sh ie ld ing cans,  connectors  and other  square components .
A
B
BOX REFLOW NOZZLES
Part No. Component Types A B
NZ-B23 Nozzle Box 0.91 (23) 0.91 (23)
NZ-B27 Nozzle Box 1.06 (27) 1.06 (27)
NZ-B33 Nozzle Box 1.30 (33) 1.30 (33)
NZ-B35 Nozzle Box 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
NZ-B40 Nozzle Box 1.57 (40) 1.57 (40)
NZ-B44 Nozzle Box 1.73 (44) 1.73 (44)
INTERNAL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
QX2 Rework_1160 Air Pencil  23/11/01  9:43 am  Page 38
p a g e
2 5